Inventory write-down due to shrinkages and write off to net realizable value for the year ended
31 December 2011 and 31 December 2010 amounted to 1,956,845 and 1,308,000,
respectively.

► Reclassification of revenue from marketing services

During the year ended 31 December 2011 the Group changed its previous format of
presentation of revenue from marketing services, which were reclassified by the Group from
revenue to deduction from cost of sales. The Group believes that the reclassification will provide
more useful information to users of the consolidated financial statements and make the Group’s
consolidated financial statements more consistent with the best accounting practices adopted in
retail industry. For the year ended 31 December 2011 and 31 December 2010 revenue from
marketing services amounted to 1,433,921 and 562,947, respectively.

The Group believes that the above reclassifications of consolidated statement of comprehensive
income will provide more useful information to users of the consolidated financial statements.

As previously

reported

Retrospective
effect of

reclassification  As restated

Consolidated statement of comprehensive
income

Revenue 64,799,114 (562,947) 64,236,167
Cost of sales (47,688,479) (1,082,312) (48,770,791)
Selling, general and administrative expenses (15,423,219) 1,645,259 (13,777,960)

► Reclassification of treasury shares

During the year ended 31 December 2011 the Group changed its previous format of
presentation of treasury shares, which were reclassified from additional paid-in capital into a
separate line in the consolidated statement of financial position and the consolidated statement
of changes in equity. The Group believes that the reclassification will provide more useful
information to users of the consolidated financial statements and make the Group’s consolidated
financial statements more consistent with the best accounting practices adopted in retail